## THE PRESERVE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION OF MILTON Fine Committee Hearing March 12, 2025 6:45PM CST

## **ZOOM Meeting Link:**

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3961987123?pwd=bmRiRmlSMlltN1V6bW5HSXg4amlIQT09&omn=82774308815

Meeting ID: 396 198 7123 Passcode: 7FYw6x

## **Agenda**

- 1. Meeting Call to Order at:
  - a. Go over rules of the meeting:
  - b. Members of the HOA are not allowed to speak during a Fine Committee Hearing.
  - C. Anyone present who at the Hearing speaks out of turn and refuses to adhere to the rules will be politely asked to disconnect from the Zoom call. This will include the Fine Committee or BOD member in attendance. If individuals refuse to exit the meeting, their Zoom connection will be terminated.
- 2. Announcement of the Meeting was posted at the entrance a minimum of 48 hours notice.
- 3. New Business:
  - i. Fine Committee will consider and vote on whether to confirm or deny fines previously levied against Lot IO4 7921 Silver Maple Dr
  - a. Board member will be asked to make short presentation regarding history of matter to include date of Board meeting where fine was levied and amount of fine.
  - b. Owner will be given three minutes to respond and provide any evidence as to why the fine should not be confirmed.

**HOA Official Information:** Official HOA business needs to be communicated with the HOA Board through the <a href="mailton@gmail.com">preservehoamilton@gmail.com</a> or mail to The Preserve HOA of Milton, PO Box 962, Milton, FL 32572.

## Adjournment at: